

2017 MEMBERHSIP FORM

The Red Shoe Society ("RSS") is a group of young philanthropic professionals who provide support to the Ronald McDonald House Charities of the Carolinas ("RMHCC"). The Red Shoe Society's members volunteer at the House, fundraises for other RMHCC programs, and organize socials and other fundraising events to share our mission in the community. Being a member of the group is a great way to meet and network with other community-minded young professionals and to have fun while helping to keep families close.

I WOULD LIKE TO:	Become a new memb	per	Renew my membership
	CONTACT INFORM	ATION	
NAME:			
COMPANY:			
HOME ADDRESS:			
CITY:	STATE:		ZIP:
PHONE NUMBER:			
PREFERRED EMAIL:			
PREFERRED METHOD OF CONTA	CT: Phone	Email	
COMMITTEE INTEREST			
Please rank the committees you wou	ald like to sign up for by level of	interest (1=VERY	'interested, 4=LEAST interested)
DEVELOPMENT: Assist with	fundraising and sharing of the I	RSS and RMH mis	ssion
MEMBERSHIP: Assist with re	ecruiting new RSS members and	maintain relatio	nships with current members
SOCIAL: Assist with planning	RSS social gatherings and fund	raising events	
VOLUNTEER: Assist with planning service projects to benefit RMHCC programs			
MARKETING: Assist with soo Shoe Society branding	cial media content, monthly nev	wsletters and mai	rketing of events and general Red
Are you interested in volunteering	at the City of Greenville eve	ents we particip	ate in? Yes No
Do you know a company, or comp corporate or event sponsorship? If		e interested in s	upporting RSS through
Are you interested in serving on o	ur RSS Board? Yes	No	
TYPE OF MEMBERSHIP/PAYMENT OPTIONS			
\$89.00 Individual Dues	\$139 House	ehold Dues: 2 m	nembers

- 1. PayPal: http://www.rmhc-carolinas.org/red-shoe-society/
- 2. Check: payable to Ronald McDonald House Charities of the Carolinas, with Red Shoe Society Membership written in the "memo" line and mail to 706 Grove Road, Greenville 29601
- 3. Call: 864-235-0506 and we'd be happy to run your credit card over the phone! Just mention the type of membership

Please return this form to us at <u>rssmembership@gmail.com</u> so we can connect with you. We can't wait to meet you!